Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Alexander Funk Phone: (916) 817-0434



Lead Agency (if different from above): Yolo County Department of Community Services 292 W. Beamer St. Woodland, CA 95695 Contact: Todd Riddiough

Phone: (530) 666-8039

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020059034

Tanya Sheya, Environmental Program Manager

Project Title: County Road 41 over Cache Creek Bridge Replacement (Bridge No. 22C-0003) Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. YOL-39556-R2)

Project Location: The project is located at Cache Creek, in the County of Yolo County, State of California; Latitude 38.890217 N, Longitude -121.238420 (WGS 84 datum, decimal degrees) or Section 18, Township 12N, Range 3W, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) map Rumsey, (MDBM), The bridge is located 340 feet northeast of State Route 16; Assessor's Parcel Numbers 060-230-003, 060-230-004, 060-230-006, 060-251-001, 060-230-005, and 060-230-007.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification Number YOL-39556-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, the Yolo County Department of Community Services as represented by Todd Riddiough.

The project is limited to the construction of a new 400-foot-long, three span, cast-in-place, prestressed concrete box girder structure bridge with 28 feet of clear width between concrete barriers, a 28-foot wide 220-foot southern roadway approach, 620-foot-long northern roadway approach, consisting of two 12-foot lanes with 6-foot shoulders.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, executed the above-described Streambed Alteration Agreement on the date signed below and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

1.	The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
2.	CDFW considered \boxtimes mitigated negative declaration / \square negative declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).
3.	Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan \square was / \boxtimes was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
5.	A statement of overriding considerations \square was / \boxtimes was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
6.	Findings \square were / \boxtimes were not made by CDFW pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15091
public a	mitigated negative declaration / \(\subseteq negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the general at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of execution of the Lake or bed Alteration Agreement as Responsible Agency is available at CDFW's regional office.
	tanya Shiya 178C 12/19/2023 Date: 12/19/2023
Signatu	re: